

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 2554 OF 2023**

Ujwal Bhaskarrao Chavan and Ors.Petitioners

V/s.

Chief Officer, Niphad, Municipal
Council and Ors.Respondents

Mr. Virendra V. Pethe, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. B.V. Samant, AGP for State.

CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA, ACTING CJ &

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 26th APRIL, 2023.

P.C. :

1) Await notice. Returnable date is extended to 14th July, 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)