

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2554 OF 2023

Ujwal Bhaskarrao Chavan & Ors. ...Petitioners  
Versus  
Chief Officer, Niphad Municipal  
Council & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Virendra V. Pethe, Advocate for Petitioners.

Mr. Sugandh Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. B.V. Samant, Addl. G.P., with Ms. Ashwini A. Purav, AGP for  
Respondent No. 5.

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &  
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATED : 18 JUNE 2024

P.C.:

1. Learned Counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 seeks further time to file Affidavit-in-Reply.
2. Affidavit-in-Reply be filed by 4<sup>th</sup> July 2024.
3. Stand over to 19<sup>th</sup> July 2024.
4. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed before the next date.

ARUNA  
SANDEEP  
TALWALKAR

Digitally signed by  
ARUNA SANDEEP  
TALWALKAR  
Date: 2024.06.20  
20:09:14 +0530

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)